504650005 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4696726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIMMUNE LIMITED	
Street Address:	MILSTEIN BUILDING, GRANTA PARK	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	Country: ENGLAND	
Postal Code: CB1 6GH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15028589
Application Number:	15028591
Application Number:	15028583
Application Number:	15028585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)398-5240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 984-220-8747

Email: KLTRACHTMAN@MICHAELBEST.COM **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH, LLP Address Line 1: 2501 BLUE RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 390 Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065435-9258 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. CHILDERS
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY W. CHILDERS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=22237641 Executed Assignment 065435-9258 US00#page1.tif source=22237641 Executed Assignment 065435-9258 US00#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0115 504650005

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARES IN US PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS,

1) ADC Therapeutics SA

A corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Route de la Comiche 3B, Epalinges 1066, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the **ASSIGNOR**)

AND WHEREAS

2) Medimmune Limited

A corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB1 6GH (hereinafter referred to as the **ASSIGNEE**)

Are joint applicants in the US Patent Applications set out in Schedule A attached hereto.

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign all its entire right title and interest in and to said applications and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, so that such shall be granted in the name of ASSIGNEE alone and shall vest in ASSIGNEE absolutely.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely all of its entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned alone, to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, together with all benefit and advantages thereunto belonging or accrued with the intent that any patent or patents granted thereon or on a divisions continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof shall be granted in the name of ASSIGNEE alone and shall vest in ASSIGNEE absolutely

PATENT REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0116 And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

1) Signature: ADC Therapeutics SA
Name:
Date:

2) Signature: Medimmune Limited
Name: X X x x x x 7

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Application date	Publication date	<u>Title</u>
15/028589	10/10/2014	15/09/2016	PYRROLOBENZODIAZEPINES AND CONJUGATES
15/028591	10/10/2014	01/09/2016	PYRROLOBENZODIAZEPINE- ANTIBODY CONJUGATES
15/028583	10/10/2014	15/09/2016	PYRROLOBENZODIAZEPINES AND CONJUGATES THEREOF
15/028585	10/10/2014	08/09/2016	PYRROLOBENZODIAZEPINES AND CONJUGATES THEREOF

PATENT REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 11/20/2017